Federally Funded Miscellaneous Programs

Municipality Project Description

2 134182.05 Cannon Town of Woodbury  SR-1 (West Main Street) at Tatum Street PMII33 CN
1 134182.09 Claiborne City of New Tazewell SR-33 (North Broad Street) at Main Street PMII33 CN
1 134182.12  Claiborne City of Tazewell SR-32 (US-25E/Appalachian Hwy) at SR-33 (North Broad Street) PMII33 CN
2 134182.06 Coffee Town of Hillsboro SR-2 (US 41/Hillsboro Hwy) at SR-127 (Winchester Hwy) PMII33 CN
2 134917.00 Coffee 10024, Interchange Lighting at SR002 and SR053 ILP CN

2 134182.07 Dekalb City of Smithville SR-56 (Congress Blvd. at East Main Street) PMII33 CN
2 134182.08 Fentress City of Jamestown  SR-52 (Central Avenue) at Main Street PMII33 CN
1 134182.13 Grainger City of Rutledge SR-1 (US-11W/Rutledge Pike) at SR-92 (Marshall Avenue) PMII33 CN
1 136600.00 Greene Mosheim 1-81 Interchange at SR 34 ILP ROW CN
1 134182.15 Hancock City of Sneedville SR-33 (Main Street) at Court Street PMII33 CN
1 134182.16 Hawkins Town of Bulls Gap ~ SR-34 (US-11E/Andrew Johnson Hwy) at SR-66 (Main Street) PMII33 CN
3 134182.17 Houston City of Erin SR-49 (Main Street), From Adkins Drive to Spring Street PMII33 CN

07/10/2025 10f2



134182.18

134182.25

134182.26

134182.20

134182.10

134182.27

134182.29

134182.11

134182.21

134182.14

134182.28

134182.22

134182.23

Johnson

Lauderdale

Lauderdale

Lewis

Marion

McNairy

McNairy

Overton

Perry

Putnam

Smith

Stewart

Wayne

Town of Mountain City

Town of Halls

Town of Henning

City of Hohenwald

City of South Pittsburg

City of Selmer

City of Selmer

Town of Livingston

Town of Linden

Town of Monterey

Town of Carthage

Town of Dover

City of Collinwood

SR-418 (Main Street) at Church Street

SR-88 (SR-209/Church Street) at Main Street

SR-87 (SR209/South Main Street) at McFarlin Avenue

SR-20 (US-412/Main St), From Walnut St to SR-48 (Park Ave)/ SR-99 at Maple St/
SR-48 (Park Ave), From 4th Ave to Smith Ave/Swan Ave

SR-156 (South Cedar Avenue) at East Second Street

SR-5 (US-45/Mulberry Street) at SR-142/Walmart

SR-15 (West Cherry Avenue), Intersections at Peach Street, LM 10.95, and Poplar
Avenue, LM 12.53

SR-52 (East Main Street) at Myers Street/Zachary Street

SR-13 (Squirrel Hollow Dr) at South Mill St/ SR-20 (SR-100/US-412/Main St) at Mill
St

SR-84 (West Commercial Avenue) at Poplar Street

SR-25 (Dixon Springs Highway) at Industrial Drive

SR-76 (US-79/Main Street) at SR-49 (Spring Street)

SR-13 (Broadway Street), From 3rd Avenue to 4th Avenue

PMII33

PMII33

PMII33

PMII33

PMII33

PMII33

PMII33

PMII33

PMII33

PMII33

PMII33

PMII33

PMII33

CN

CN

CN

CN

CN

CN

CN

CN

CN

CN

CN

CN

CN

TDOT
Departm

07/10/2025

20f2






