Federally Funded Miscellaneous Programs



Region	PIN	County	Municipality	Project Description	Code	FY-26	FY-27	FY-28
2	134182.05	Cannon	Town of Woodbury	SR-1 (West Main Street) at Tatum Street	PMII33		CN	
1	134182.09	Claiborne	City of New Tazewell	SR-33 (North Broad Street) at Main Street	PMII33		CN	
1	134182.12	Claiborne	City of Tazewell	SR-32 (US-25E/Appalachian Hwy) at SR-33 (North Broad Street)	PMII33		CN	
2	134182.06	Coffee	Town of Hillsboro	SR-2 (US 41/Hillsboro Hwy) at SR-127 (Winchester Hwy)	PMII33		CN	
2	134917.00	Coffee		10024, Interchange Lighting at SR002 and SR053	ILP	CN		
2	134182.07	Dekalb	City of Smithville	SR-56 (Congress Blvd. at East Main Street)	PMII33		CN	
2	134182.08	Fentress	City of Jamestown	SR-52 (Central Avenue) at Main Street	PMII33		CN	
1	134182.13	Grainger	City of Rutledge	SR-1 (US-11W/Rutledge Pike) at SR-92 (Marshall Avenue)	PMII33		CN	
1	136600.00	Greene	Mosheim	I-81 Interchange at SR 34	ILP	ROW	CN	
1	134182.15	Hancock	City of Sneedville	SR-33 (Main Street) at Court Street	PMII33		CN	
1	134182.16	Hawkins	Town of Bulls Gap	SR-34 (US-11E/Andrew Johnson Hwy) at SR-66 (Main Street)	PMII33		CN	
3	134182.17	Houston	City of Erin	SR-49 (Main Street), From Adkins Drive to Spring Street	PMII33		CN	

1	134182.18	Johnson	Town of Mountain City	SR-418 (Main Street) at Church Street	PMII33	CN TN	TDOT Department of Transportation
4	134182.25	Lauderdale	Town of Halls	SR-88 (SR-209/Church Street) at Main Street	PMII33	CN	
4	134182.26	Lauderdale	Town of Henning	SR-87 (SR209/South Main Street) at McFarlin Avenue	PMII33	CN	
3	134182.20	Lewis	City of Hohenwald	SR-20 (US-412/Main St), From Walnut St to SR-48 (Park Ave)/ SR-99 at Maple St/ SR-48 (Park Ave), From 4th Ave to Smith Ave/Swan Ave	PMII33	CN	
2	134182.10	Marion	City of South Pittsburg	SR-156 (South Cedar Avenue) at East Second Street	PMII33	CN	
4	134182.27	McNairy	City of Selmer	SR-5 (US-45/Mulberry Street) at SR-142/Walmart	PMII33	CN	
4	134182.29	McNairy	City of Selmer	SR-15 (West Cherry Avenue), Intersections at Peach Street, LM 10.95, and Poplar Avenue, LM 12.53	PMII33	CN	
2	134182.11	Overton	Town of Livingston	SR-52 (East Main Street) at Myers Street/Zachary Street	PMII33	CN	
3	134182.21	Perry	Town of Linden	SR-13 (Squirrel Hollow Dr) at South Mill St/ SR-20 (SR-100/US-412/Main St) at Mill St	PMII33	CN	
2	134182.14	Putnam	Town of Monterey	SR-84 (West Commercial Avenue) at Poplar Street	PMII33	CN	
3	134182.28	Smith	Town of Carthage	SR-25 (Dixon Springs Highway) at Industrial Drive	PMII33	CN	
3	134182.22	Stewart	Town of Dover	SR-76 (US-79/Main Street) at SR-49 (Spring Street)	PMII33	CN	
3	134182.23	Wayne	City of Collinwood	SR-13 (Broadway Street), From 3rd Avenue to 4th Avenue	PMII33	CN	